
·z:~.J :e: 

PARTS BOOK 

dl Iii· dl Jl~l ~!II iliR R~ fH ~ BR ~ 61 
ZOJE SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ I I 
I I 

!~1tff-mt PARTS LIST ! 
I I 
I I 

~-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------i 

1 tJ17Cf§Mtf: (1) 
2 tJ17C11~1tf (2) 
3 J:1~11~1tf 
4 _t$mR~~~11~1tt: 
5 tit ,!li}]ill if~ 1tf 

6 #ff R.Wl#if~1tf 
7 :£$m11~1tt: 

8 ~#11~1tf 
9 ~i}J:iE_~i'f~1tf 

1 0 ~ i}J i%J T111~1tf 
11 ~Ijnfif~1tf 

12 *~~ ftl3~11~1tf 
13 ffiJ1f~ ftl3 ~11~1tf 

14 ~~~ ftl3~11~1tf (1) 
15 ~~~ ftl3~11~1tf (2) 
16 x 7tcif.& 

CONTENTS 

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(1) 
MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2) 
MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS 
UPPER SHAFT & NEEDLE THREAD TADKE- UP MECHANISM 
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 
NEEDLE BAR & SPERADER MECHANISM 
MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM 
LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM 
FEED DRIVING MECHANISM 
FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM 
LUBRICATING MECHANISM 
SUBMODEL EXCLUSIVE PARTS 
SEAMS COVRING EXCLUSIVE PARTS 
Urethane Stitch EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) 
Urethane Stitch EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) 
SUPPORTING BOARD 
THEAD STAND 
ATTACHMENT BOX 
BOX 

I 
I 

§[/PAGE! 
I 
I 
I 

12! 
I 

14! 
I 
I 

16! 
I 

18! 
I 

20! 
I 

22! 
I 

24! 
I 
I 

26: 
I 
I 

28! 
I 

30! 
I 

32! 
I 

34! 
I 
I 

36: 
I 
I 

38! 
I 

40! 
I 

42! 
I 

44! 
I 
I 

46: 
I 
I 

48 1 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1) 

2 

-
6 

3 

-12-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(1) 

Ff% #% 
No. Pars No. 

Description 

1 20003655 J:'llttH!HtJ: Cover board components on 
2 10013178 ~JrJ(M4X12) Screw(M4X12) 
3 10012596 J:JltJZf!EtJZ On blister push board 

4 10012588 -1lflt1$l)IJ~ Crant Chamber Cover 

5 10012595 -1lflt1$l)IJ~~jjil!l~ Crant Chamber Cover Gasket 
6 10012641 ~J!fJ(M4X6. 4) Screw(M4X6. 4) 

7 10010780 ~Jl:X'£ Seal Pulg 

8 10010720 ~Jl:X'£ Seal Pulg 
9 10011186 il!lt-J Oil Seal 

___ !Q___ !Q_QJ_~7-~±_____ ~-!1&.Ji_____________________________ §_~~! __ r.!!!f ___________________________________________________________________ _ 
11 10013171 ~Jl:X'£ Seal Pulg 
12 10002840 4JJPH Rivet 

13 10009399 il!lt-J Oil Seal 

14 20003602 rttJZJ§' JltJZ Needle plate back plate 
15 10011794 ~J!fJ(M4X 10) Screw(M4X 10) 

16 10012726 ~jjJilt~ Gasket 

17 10012729 T$Bl~il!l~ Next axle gear oil seat 
18 10012549 ~J!fJ(M3.5X4.5) Screw(M3.5X4.5) 

19 10012687 rtt!Zt~t!Z~ll# Stitch Plate Support 

---~Q___ ~---------------- ~t_rg_________________________________ §JJ-J.£.h __ P_l~!~----------------------------------------------------------------
21 10012688 ~JH(M3.5X4.5) Screw(M3.5X4.5) 

22 10012727 rt!J!En>;ffi Stitch button 
23 10012725 ~j( Spring 
24 10009669 ~II Block c ircle 

25 10012726 ~jjJilt~ Gasket 

26 10012689 ~il!l~~ll ftj: Block oil seat components 
27 10012721 ~JH Screw 

28 10012682 rtt!Zt~t!Z'!l Stitch Plate Support Cover 
29 10012730 ~JH (M3X5.6) Screw(M3X5.6) 

---~Q___ !Q_Q}_~?_Z~------ ~t_rg_~~~~-------------------- ~129..~~-.!:~~--------------------------------------------------------------------
31 10012253 ~JrJ(M3 X8) Screw(M3 X8) 

32 10013938 ~JrJ(M4 X 10) Screw(M4 X 10) 
33 10009471 ~J£:1: Nut 

34 20003599 3fAA"'itJZ Front Cover 

35 20003654 3fAA'l:ll.tJZ~ Front Cover (Upper) 
36 10012642 ~J!fJ(M3. 5 X 7) Screw(M3. 5 X 7) 

37-1 10011220 ~j( Spring 

37-2 10012699 ~j( Spring 
38 10012728 ~J!fJ(M3. 5X4) Screw(M3.5X4) 

---~~--- ~Q_QQ_~§-~}______ !~!.1!£!r{ffL__________________ EE9..f2.:L.f9!~_JZ __ ~}_f2f~--------------------------------------------------------
40 10012598 ~JH (M4X8) Screw(M4X8) 
41 10003073 ~~~ Washer 

42 10012592 ~JrJ(M4X30) Screw(M4X30) 

43 10003026 ~~~ Washer 
44 10009074 ~J!fJ(M4 X 4) Screw(M4 X4) 

45 10012597 3f AA "ii t1Z t~t!Z Front Cover Plate 

46 10010594 ~JH (M4X 7. 5) Screw(M4X 7. 5) 
47 10012599 ~J!fJ(M5 X 7. 8) Screw(M5 X 7. 8) 

48 10012594 ~JrJ(M4 X 18. 5) Screw(M4 X 18. 5) 

~Ji 
Number 

1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
7 

2 

2 
3 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
3 

1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 

2 

1 
2 

1 
2 
2 ------------
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
3 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I l?i\ 
18 

37 

36 ~ 

35 

-14-

r-54 
o--52 

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2) 

Ff% # % ~ffl; Descr ipt ion ~Ji 
No. Pars No. Number 

1 20003808 J:~ Top Cover 1 

2 10010770 ~i11l111 Oil Si ght Window 1 
3 10003798 O%ijj 0- r i ng 1 

4 10010766 ~J!fJ(M4 X20 ) Screw(M4 X20) 9 

5 10010773 l:Ml*M~ Top Cover Gasket 1 
6 10010767 !}!Jl~~~ Str etchs t ight line tight hook 1 

7 10011314 ~J!fJ(M4 X 6) Screw(M4 X6) 1 

8 10010771 J: :J)t~'ll~ Pick l ine mask seat on 1 
9 10002924 ~J!fJ(M4X6) Screw(M4X6) 4 

10 20003787 @-~--------------------------------- Head Cover 1 -------- ----------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------
11 10010776 ITiftR*M~ Head Cover Gas ket 1 
12 10010720 tf5i:~£ Sea l Pulg 1 

13 10011126 ~jjtpJl~ Saf ety Pl ate Support 1 

14 10011907 ~jj tF 1l Y.:~ Safety Pl at e Holder 1 
15 10010828 ~JH Screw 1 

16 100094 70 ~~~ Was her 2 

17 10011127 ~jjtp1:ji. Saf ety Pl ate 1 
18 10007068 ~J!fJ(M4X 10) Screw (M4X 10) 2 

19 20003601 iltr"lt.X:~~ Former cover hinge mount 1 

20 20003617 ~-~-!&fiL ________________________ f..<2.!:.~~!' __ £-.2.Y_~!' __ !:!.!1!~~------------------------------------------------------ 1 -------- ----------------- ------------
21 10012546 iltr"liltrtlZ Before f ormer cover pl ate 1 

22 100125 11 ~J!fJ(M3 X 5) Scr ew(M3 X 5) 2 

23 100125 10 ~j( Spring 1 
24 100 12548 ~j( Spring 1 

25 100 125 12 ~J!fJ(M3 . 5 X5. 8) Screw(M3. 5 X 5. 8) 1 

26 10012544 t¥l Pin 1 
27 10009074 ~J!fJ(M4 X 4) Scr ew(M4 X4) 1 

28 100 12543 iltr 1l tlZ ~11 ftj: Cylinder Side Cover 1 

29 10012549 ~JH(M3 . 5 X4. 5) Screw(M3. 5 X 4. 5) 2 
30 100 12731 ~Q_!_!&!'!!~.m ____________________ Gasket 1 -------- ----------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------
31 100 12507 ~JH (M3. 5 X 10) Screw(M3. 5 X 10) 4 

32 10010775 :J)t~ ~jjtpJl Pick l i ne shields 1 
33 10010769 ~J!fJ(M4 X 7. 8) Scr ew(M4 X 7. 8) 2 

34 100 12542 liii11lfffi~ HP Contai ner 1 

35 10012551 liii11lfffi~~ HP Container Cover 1 
36 100 12547 liii11l~JE# HP Cup 1 

37 100 12552 .{;~ HP Felt 1 

38 10007796 i1!l g <P 4 X <P 6 X 45 Oil Tube 1 
39 10008075 i1!l~ <P 2 X80 Oi l Tube 1 

40 100 12509 ~:.!H~!L~-~-~2__ _________________ §_~.!:.~!S~!L~-~-~2__----------------------------------------------------------- 2 -------- ----------------- ------------
41 10012553 ~JH(M4X8) Screw(M4X8) 1 
42 100 12684 ~tlZY.:tt Machine Frame Support i ng Bar 4 

43 100 12683 ~"ltlZ Dust Proot P l ate 1 

44 10012723 ~J!fJ(M4X5) Screw(M4X5) 3 
45 10012545 i11l:tli Oil Reservoi r 1 

46 10009263 ~~~ ~11 ft): Washer 1 

47 10009264 ~JH (SM3/8" X 28) Screw(SM3/8" X28) 1 
48 10004427 i11l:tlillfHx Magnet 1 

49 100 12110 EE:tlZ Magnet Holder 1 

50 10002963 ~:.!nM.1_~_w) _____________________ §_~.!:.~!S!1_~_!Ql_ _____________________________________________________________ 1 -------- ----------------- ------------
51 10012541 i11l:tli~ Oil Reservoi r Gasket 1 

52 10003 142 ~JH (M8 X 25) Scr ew(M8X25) 4 

53 10006282 ~ijj Was her 2 
54 10003331 ~ijj Was her 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS 

5 

4546 
47 

48 

25 
32 

50 

~51 ~33 

-16-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i3JjtJ1ilftj: MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS 

Ff% #% 
No. Pars No. 

1 10010765 

2 20003809 
3 10010768 

4 10010689 

lii111lct~~ 
J:lii111l:&t: 
J:lii111l ffa 

#i 

~ffl; 

Needle Thread Eyelet 

On silicon oil box 
On silicone cover 

Pin 
5 10007654 ~JH (M3 X 5) Screw(M3 X 5) 

Description 

6 10010772 lii11!lt;l~~~ Silicone seat selects the line 

7 10010826 t;J~~H Pick line nail 
8 10013019 ~JrJ(M3 X4) Screw(M3 X4) 
9 10010825 'tm Felt 

___ !Q___ !9_Q9_~±z.7.._____ w____________________________________ f_f!!. ____________________________________________________________________________ _ 
11 10010594 ~JH(M4X 7. 5) Screw(M4X 7. 5) 
12 10002954 Washer 

13 10011933 Thread Guide Plate 
14 10014247 AA!l~~:g Thread Eyelet Pipe 
15 10011930 i1~~i'ffi:tJZ Linking piece 
16 10003065 ~JrJ(M4X5) Screw(M4X5) 

17 10002881 ~JH(M4X8) Screw(M4X8) 
18 10011985 11!l if Tubing 

19 10011990 tt>~i'UB! Loose thread the horizontal axis 
---~9___ !Q_QJJ~-~.7.._____ t'~i&~fl__________________________ ~-<22.~~--t~.:r::~_<.!g __ !.<2_H~! ____________________________________________________ _ 

21 10002959 ~lllJ(M4X 16) Screw(M4X 16) 

22 10003031 ~II Washer 

23 10014246 ~$8! ll!l ifl~_fi # The horizontal axi s of the crank components 
24 10012073 ~J!fJ(M5 X 16) Screw( M5 X 16) 

25 10011978 ct~~ Tension Post Support 

26 10011934 ~~:tJZ Thread Lead-in Guide 
27 10011936 ffi~i1~:tJZ Tens i on Disc Eyel e t 

28 10004801 tt>~:tJZ Tension Disc Separater 

29 10011983 tt>~:tJZ ~tl: Tensi on Post Ferrule 

---~Q___ !Q_Q~-!~-~§______ ~i&!IR_____________________________ !..~!!.~-~~~-Q~l!~----------------------------------------------------------------
31 10011939 'tm Felt 

32 10022060 ;R:~~ll~~_fi # Thread clamp nut components 
33 10022844 ;R:~~J~~Jl# Thread clamp nut components 

34 10004820 ~JH Screw 
35 10004833 ;R:~~ Thread Tens ion Spring Retainer 
36 10007863 ~j( Spring 
37 10004834 ;R:~~jjf'_t[l Tension Spring Disc Support 

38 10004835 ~ll~ Nut 
39 10007848 ~j( Spring 

___ 1Q___ !Q_Q~_!~-~~------ ~-{~!!1----------------------------- f_f!!. ____________________________________________________________________________ _ 
41 10011984 ~j( Spring 
42 10012077 AAIJHi1~T i1~:tJZ Top Cover Thread Guide 

43 10012067 AA!l~ct~:tJZ Supplementary Thread Guide 
44 10007929 jj~;j,_:;R:~~MJlftj: The line is small thread clamp components 
45 10004864 ~JH Screw 
46 10004866 AA!J~jj~;J,;R:~:tJZ Supplementary Tens ion Disc 

47 10004843 ~j( Spring 
48 10004865 ~ll~ Nut 

49 10003083 ~~~ Washer 
___ qQ___ !Q_QJ_!~-~.7.._____ ~ti&i:!~!IR_______________________ l'!.~~_g_l~--~g __ !_~!.~!!Q __ ~.2~-~g ______________________________________________ _ 

51 10002924 ~lllJ (M4 X 6) Screw(M4 X6) 

~Ji 
Number 

1 
1 
1 
2 

4 
1 

3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 

2 

6 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
5 
5 
1 
5 
10 ------------
5 
3 
2 

5 
5 
3 

5 
5 
2 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 

2 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UPPER SHAFT & NEEDLE THREAD T ADKE- UP MECHANISM 

1 

11 -·'1 ~/ . 
/ ! 

1 

/ 
/ 

Al9 
18 

v 22 

~ 35 

{, 
36 37 

-18 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UPPER SHAFT & NEEDLE THREAD TADKE-UP MECHANISM 

Ff% #% ~ffl; Descr ipt ion ~Ji 
No. Pars No. Number 

1 20004102 '¥$t; Hand Wheel 1 

2 10011966 ~JlJ(M6 X8) Screw(M6 X 8) 4 
3 10009187 ~JlJ(M6 X8) Screw(M6 X 8) 1 

4 10003073 ~~~ Was her 1 

5 10003058 ~JH (M5 X 14) Screw(M5 X 14) 1 
6 10012785 _t$!!!f§'T1 Upper Shaft 1 

7 10025876 $!!!7lk Bear i ng 2 

8 10011923 0%11 0-ri ng 4 
9 10012034 _t$!!!}t~ Hand Whee l Adap t er 2 

10 10011969 ~:.!ISM~-~-~L ____________________ §_~E.~!S~!~-~-~2---------------------------------------------------------------- 10 -------- ----------------- ------------
11 10012801 h\19J Ht .ml$t; Upp er Shaft Sprocher 1 
12 10008146 JaJ t~> t&%m Timing Be l t(Upper) 1 

13 10011964 ~*$!!!~ Upp er Shaf t Joint 1 

14 10014121 +~±::k;_t Counterweight 1 
15 10012 162 ~JlJ(M5 X5) Screw( M5 X 5) 2 

16 10011972 _t$!!!lltrT1 Upp er Crankshaft 1 

17 10008020 tJ~AAJt-fHli # Connecting Rod 1 
18 10004759 tJ~AA 11\ ll:!l:m Dr iving Lever 1 

19 10012024 ~JlJ(M6X 15) Screw(M6X 15) 1 

20 10014260 ~tff.!!~l_ffi~!hft ___________________ !i<::~_g_l~--~-<!! __ ~-!:~.L.£.~!1.!P_<2!:!_<::!!.!~----------------------------------------- 1 ----------------- ------------
21 10012040 ~JlJ(M5 X 11) Screw( M5 X 11) 2 

22 10012035 ~JlJ(M6X 12) Scr ew(M6X 12) 2 

23 10011301 tJ~ AA if$!!! Driving Shaft 1 
24 100 11125 $!!!~ Bushing 1 

25 10011285 tJ~AA$!!!!Wi~ Bushi ng 1 

26 10011124 $!!!~ Bushi ng 1 
27 10009399 ~t-t Oil Seal 1 

28 100 11291 *AAif String 1 

29 10002924 ~JlJ (M4X6) Screw(M4X6) 4 
30 100 11300 -1;_!:1~~-------------------------- On line board 1 -------- ----------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------
31 100 12074 tJ~AAif~ Bracke t 1 

32 10005537 ~~~ Washer 1 
33 100 12073 ~JH (M5 X 16) Screw(M5 X 16) 1 

34 100 12072 tJ~AAif Needl e Thread Take- up 1 

35 10012069 _t;<.tJ~AAif Top Cover Thread Take-up 1 
36 10003083 ~~~ Washer 2 

37 10007068 ~JrJ(M4X 10) Screw(M4X 10) 2 

-------- ----------------- -------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------

-------- ----------------- -------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 

7 

16 

18 

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

42 
44 43 

29 g---35 ,~41 
'~,-~ 
34 

~ 
.. ®' 

19~ ~--..-.~~ .. ·· ~ ' ~. . 
. . . 

· ~ .· .. . . . . . . .. . 

~~ :;;·.: 

-20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1i1EE HtP J1-IH4 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

Ff% 14% ~ffl; Description 
No. Pars No. 

1 10007856 i};ll IE ~J rnJ £f ~ll. f4 Screw nut components 

2 10011942 ~~ Spring 

3 10011928 ~~ Spring 

4 10011407 ffi]1if~~ Compaction stem guide frame 

5 10011405 ~l\H (SM11/64" X 40) Screw(SMll/64" X 40) 
6 10011398 :tillli ~tp ~ ttz Carried presser foot condole board 

7 10011393 ~JH (SM3/16" X 32) Screw(SM3/ 16" X 32) 

8 10014314 ffi]1if~~±j(~ll.f4 Compaction stem guide frame block components 
9 10003055 ~J!fT(M4X20) Screw(M4X20) 

___ !Q___ !Q_Q!_!!~.7.._____ ]!_~_f.EE~i!!,!____________________ 9..fLf..E.£!_~s:_!s>_!' __ ~.£Y!! ____________________________________________________ _ 
11 10011941 .$!1!~ Bushing 
12 10011940 i'lllt-J Oil Seal 

13 10011401 ~~~ Block circle 
14 10009255 ~l\H (SMl/8" X 44) Screw(SMl/8" X 44) 
15 10011929 ffi]1if Presser Bar 
16 10011996 lliHtP~jjtpJl Finger Guard 

17 10002940 ~l\H (M3 X 6) Screw(M3 X 6) 

18 * lliHtPi'll. f4 Presser Foot, Complet e Set 
19 10009115 ~JrT(M3. 5 X8) Screw(M3. 5 X 8) 

---~9___ !Q_QH~-1~------ Wli_~Y..ft!J.~!l:fi____________________ f~rA~_q_P..!_~~-~~-r_J.£~_! __ ~~-'!f_L~~~-~l!l.P..l.y ___________________________ _ 
21 10011932 ~~ Spring 

22 10011406 ~~~ Block circle 
23 10011404 ~jllJ(SM9/64" X40) Screw(SM9/64"X40) 
24 10011931 

25 10011938 

26 10011395 

~~~ 
1illli~!P.$il!lli%~ 

1illli.$il!ltl!:ffi 

Washer 

Washer 
Carri ed against the crank 

27 10010846 ~~~ Washer 
28 10011625 ~JrT(SM11/64" X 40) Screw(SMll/64" X 40) 

29 10011802 ~l\H (SM11/64" X 40) Screw(SMll/64" X 40) 
30 10011408 :tillli.$!1! ltl!:ffi~±j( Lift anchor block block crank -------- ----------------- -------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
31 10011394 ~JrT(SM11/64"X40) Screw(SM11/64"X40) 

32 10011944 :tillliHtP~if Carri ed presser foot bridges. according 
33 10011403 ~J!fT(SM11/64"X40) Screw(SM11/64"X40) 

34 10011400 :tillli~l:HMAAitl!:ffi Lifter Lever 
35 10012162 ~jllJ(M5X5) Screw(M5X5) 
36 10011402 :tillli~tptLif Carried presser foot bars 

37 10011396 :tillli~!PtLif~ Carried presser foot l ever block 
38 10003057 ~JrT(M5 X 10) Screw(M5 X 10) 

39 10012787 :tillliHtPllittJ#l Pin 
___ 1Q___ !Q_QQ_~Q-~!_____ ~:.-§1:_________________________________ !i!1! ____________________________________________________________________________ _ 

41 10011937 :tillli~tptLif~lH?z:trz Lift presser foot l ever limit board 
42 10002731 ~J!fT(M5 X 35) Screw(M5 X35) 

43 10009467 ~!1-Bf Nut 
44 10007068 ~JrT(M4 X 10) Screw(M4 X 10) 

~Ji 
Number 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 

1 
2 

1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
2 
2 

2 

3 
1 ------------
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 

10 

NEEDLE BAR & SPERADER MECHANISM 

35 

47 
48 

• 51 
/"I I\\..A'-.'2>'"1 52 

55~54 

I ~(UYJ28GAS 11#) 

-22-

40 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NEEDLE BAR & SPERADER MECHANISM 

Ff% #% ~ffl; Descr ipt ion ~Ji 
No. Pars No. Number 

1 10011336 1JIJl'i'HUB! Drivi ng Shaft 1 

2 10011093 .$!!!~ Bus hing 1 
3 10011289 1)1Jj'ft_tf!;ff Rocki ng Arm 1 

4 10011292 ~J!fT (M6X 6) Screw(M6 X 6) 2 

5 10007820 1JIJlH !llrffiJ!1~tt~ll. 14 Nee dl e Bar Rocking Arm,Complete Set 1 
6 10008089 i'lll~ <jJ 3 X 15 Oil line 2 

7 10011120 .$!!!~ Bushing 1 

8 10011399 1JIJl'i'tlllrffilt: M II Oil Seal 1 
9 10011283 flllll Block cir cle 1 

10 10010822 ~:.!IS.!!!i_~_lL ____________________ §_~E.~!S~!i_~_l2 ________________________________________________________________ 2 -------- ----------------- ------------
11 10011290 1JIJlHT f!;ff Spreader Holder 1 
12 10003102 ~JlT(M4X 12 ) Screw (M4X 12) 1 

13 10011287 ~JlT(M4 X 12) Screw(M4 X 12 ) 1 

14 10011356 1JIJlH Spreader 1 
15 10011284 flllll Block cir cle 1 

16 10012014 ~JlT(M5 X 4) Screw(M5 X 4) 2 

17 10011130 .$!!!~ Bus hing 1 
18 10011293 1JIJlHiJW'Pf!;ff Adjust ing Lever 1 

19 10012024 ~J!fT(M6X 15) Screw(M6X 15) 1 

20 10011288 ~:.!I ________________________________ Screw 1 -------- ----------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------
21 10011653 ~~~ Was her 1 

22 10002989 ~J£1; Nut 1 

23 10012076 1)1Jj'ftj!;ff Connecting Rod 1 
24 100 12068 1JIJlH8*2 Eccentr i c 1 

25 100 12162 ~JlT(M5 X 5) Screw(M5 X 5) 2 

26 10011342 'i't;ff _tct~ Nee dl e bar on t he line 1 
27 100 11347 'i't;ff Needl e Bar 1 

28 100 11357 ~JlT(M3 X 6) Screw(M3 X 6) 1 

29 10011132 .$!!!~ Bushing 1 
30 100 11911 .$!!!~ ~1;!~-~-~~.f----------------------------------------------------------------------- 1 -------- ----------------- -------------------------------------- ------------
31 10011352 'i't;ffJ!1~tt Needl e Bar Br acket 1 

32 10011343 ~J!fT (SM11/64" X 40) Screw(SMll/64" X 40) 1 
33 10008066 i'lll~ <jJ 2. 5 X40 Oi l line 1 

34 100 11353 'i't;ffJ!;ff Connecting Rod 1 

35 10011346 m Pin 1 
36 10008072 i'lll~<P2 X 34 Oil line 1 

37 10007752 .$!1!7lk Bearing 1 

38 10011339 ~~~ Washer 1 
39 100 11340 'i't;ffnt±R Sl ide Bl ock 1 

40 100 11344 ttff~Jt~M _______________________ Needl e Bar Guide 1 -------- ----------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------
41 10011287 ~J !fT (M4X 12) Screw(M4X 12) 2 
42 100 11354 'fm Felt 1 

43 10011341 i'lllm!Efftll Linoleum positioni ng circ l e 1 

44 10011303 i'lll~!EffttR Oil l ine position- board 1 
45 10008072 i'lll~ <jJ 2 X480 Oil line 1 

46 100 11397 ~JlT(M3 . 5 X5 ) Screw(M3. 5 X 5) 1 

47 * 'i't~ Needl e Clamp 1 
48 10009255 ~J!fT (SMl/8" X 44) Screw(SMl/8" X44) 4 

49 10011351 'i't~~!z;J Needle t hr ead c l amp hook 1 

50 10011355 ~:.!n§..M_U_~~-~-1!L ____________ §_c::E.~!S§..M_U_~~-~-1.±L ______________________________________________________ 1 -------- ----------------- ------------
51 100 11349 'i't~ct~ttz Thread Retai ner Di sc Support 1 

52 100 11345 'i't~ct~ffitR Needl e Thread Retainer Disc 1 

53 10011338 ~j( Spring 1 
54 10011348 ~J!fT (SMl/8" X 44) Screw(SMl/8" X44) 1 

55 10011299 'i't~1lct~ Top Cover Thread Eye l et 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 

·. 

28"8 

54 

-24-

MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM 

5 

43 

42 f 

41.., 
4Q .... 

39 . 
38 t,..._.. .... .._ 

3~-~ ··· 

t--"6 

46 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM 

ff% 14% 1;1'$ Description ~:a 
No. Pars No. Number 

1 10008124 T J1 i'& 181 w tE JfHi1 Timing Bel t 1 
2 10012826 J-.AM.$t Pulley 1 
3 1001282 7 T J1 1'&.3:::: M aH!Il.$t Looper Thread Take- up Driving Sprocket 1 
4 10003475 m Pin 1 
5 10009187 t~lT (M6X 8) Screw (M6 X 8) 2 
6 10012828 t~H (M6X 5) Screw (M6 X 5) 1 
7 10012865 tMT (M6 X 4. 5) Screw (M6 X 4. 5) 1 
8 10014361 T J1 i'&J-.A M aH!Il.$t ~1H4 Looper Thread Take-up Shaft Sprocket 1 
9 10011969 t~H (M6X 5) Screw (M6 X 5) 10 

10 10014441 !~Jl_~~i?S_~) ______________________ §_~!-~!~Mt~~--------------------------------------------------------------- 4 -------- ------------------ ------------
11 10014444 ffi~If Rear Cover 1 
12 10025862 ~* Ball Bearing 1 
13 10012034 J:~i<t~ Ball Bearing Adapter 1 
14 10012834 .3::M at:J:!Il.$tm f4 Looper Thread Take-up Driving Sprocket 1 
15 10025876 ~* Ball Beari ng 1 
16 10011968 ~;jf Oil Pump Driving Worm 1 
17 10011923 0%11l Seal Ring 2 
18 10010955 J: ~litrMf~'¥00~ Counterweight 1 
19 10009074 tMT (M4X 4) Screw (M4 X 4) 2 
20 10011805 0%11l §_~~! __ f3}_~.[ ___________________________________________________________________ 2 -------- ------------------ -------------------------------------- ------------
21 10025877 ~* Ball Beari ng 1 
22 10014438 T~J§l'fmf4 Lower Grankshaft 1 
23 10012862 T~!!X~~ Lower Shaft Joint 1 
24 10012859 t~H (M5 X 3) Screw (M5 X 3) 4 
25 10023334 T~ool'fmf4 Lower Shaft 1 
26 1001240 7 ~~ Bushing 1 
27 10010475 nr& 6.$tm f4 Looper Thread Take- up 1 
28 10012162 tMT (M5X5) Screw (M5 X 5) 2 
29 10014442 13111 Collar 2 
30 10014381 t~H (M5 X 2. 6) Screw(M5 X 2. 6) 4 -------- ------------------ -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------
31 10014439 ~* Ball Beari ng 1 
32 10014436 0%11l Seal Ring 2 
33 10014465 ~ffi ll:Mif Ball Bearing Cover 1 
34 10014440 mill Washer 1 
35 10014434 Tlii'&1~M~ Looper Thread Take- up Shaft 1 
36 10014417 TD:r&gg: Thr ead Take-up Eyel et Holder 1 
37 10014411 tMT (M4) Scr ew(M4) 1 
38 10009470 mill Washer 1 
39 10014410 h:.Tlii'& Thread Take-up Eyel et(Left) 1 
40 10003123 ~~-------------------------------- Washer 2 -------- ------------------ --------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------
41 10014413 t~lT (M2. 5 X 4) Screw (M2. 5 X 4) 2 
42 10014414 T J1 i'&tfi. Looper Thread Guide 1 
43 10012728 tMT (M3. 5 X 4) Scr ew (M3. 5 X 4) 2 
44 10004865 t~£3: Nut 1 
45 10004843 jiji. Spr ing 1 
46 10004866 ffllj i'& U i'& I J\ ~ i'& tfi. Looper Thread Suppl ementary Tens i on Disc 2 
47 10004864 t~H Screw 1 
48 10014412 kirlir& Thr ead Take-up Eyel et (Ri ght ) 1 
49 10010215 T u r&~lii st~m 14 Thread Take-up Eyel et Brack et 1 
50 10010761 ~~-------------------------------- Washer 1 -------- ------------------ --------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------
51 10011794 t~H (M4 X 10) Screw(M4 X 10) 1 
52 10012868 jiji. Spr ing 1 
53 10025873 ~* Ball Bearing 1 
54 10025872 ~* Ball Bearing 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM 

' 

39~ 

-26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM 

Ff% #% 
~ffl; Description ~Ji 

No. Pars No. Number 

1 10012742 ~1'tr2J~j!fif Looper Rocker Connecting Rod 1 

2 10007742 .$!1!7lX Bearing 1 
3 10014466 ~1'tr21~ Looper Rocker Regulating Eccentric 1 

4 10012162 ~J!fJ(M5 X 5) Screw(M5 X 5) 2 

5 10009467 ~J£1; Nut 1 
6 10010459 ~~~ Washer 1 

7 10014259 ~ 1'ti);ll1Jtt ~_§_ ftj: Looper Rocker Adjusting Pin 1 

8 10012750 ~H1~10~ Slider Holder 1 
9 10012741 ~lt~~ Slider 1 

10 100144 71 ~_1~1__ _______________________________ Washer 1 -------- ----------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------
11 10012744 ~JH(M5 X30) Screw(M5X30) 1 
12 10012406 .$!!!~ Bushing 1 

13 10009187 ~JH(M6X8) Screw(M6 X 8) 2 

14 10012747 ~~~ Washer 1 
15 100143 73 .$!!!~ Bushing 1 

16 10002848 #i Pin 1 

17 10024499 i'lM.% 1J2X44 Oil Wick 1 
18 100144 72 ~lttt~trz Looper Thread Eyelet 1 

19 10010467 ~J!fJ(M3. 5 X4) Screw(M3. 5 X 4) 1 

20 10012743 ~-!t~----------------------------- ~-(22I!~E--~.2.1_Q~_!: ______________________________________________________________ 1 -------- ----------------- ------------
21 10012032 ~JH(M4X 7) Screw(M4 X 7) 1 

22 10012752 ~J!fJ(M4X 10) Scr ew(M4X 10) 1 

23 10012756 ~~~ Washer 3 
24 10012780 ~lt Looper 1 

25 10012745 ~lt.$!1!:1)~±* Rocker Arm, Holder 1 

26 10013178 ~J!fJ(M4 X 12) Screw(M4 X 12) 2 
27 100 12786 ~~~ Washer 2 

28 10012784 ~~~ Washer 2 

29 10027629 ~lt.$!1! Looper Bar 1 
30 100144 73 ~1't.$ll!ti:~* Slider Holder 1 -------- ----------------- -------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------
31 10012751 ~lt~~~JHlli±* Slider Presser 1 

32 10009074 ~J!fJ(M4 X4) Screw(M4 X4) 1 
33 10014369 ~1't~.$ll!~ll# Looper Shaf t 1 

34 10012411 .$!!!~ Bushing 1 

35 10012405 .$!!!~ Bushing 1 
36 10012782 ~~~ Washer 4 

37 10007849 .$!1!7lX Bearing 2 

38 10005592 ~lt~ltl!:ffi Looper Driving Lever 1 
39 100 12024 ~J!fJ(M6 X 15) Screw(M6 X 15) 2 

40 10005594 ~-!t~ff~!ft ____________________ ~-<22.12~E--~!.1_1!~-~!f.!2·L~.2.~..:-~-<2!!1.P-}_~!~--~-~!------------------------------ 1 -------- ----------------- ------------
41 10008750 ~1't~.$ll!l!if Loop Rocker Arm 1 

-------- ----------------- -------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



33 

37 

40 
;... 

2 

21 

-28-

FEED DRIVING MECHANISM 

23 

18"1 

17 I 

"~ 
~25 

24 

44 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



&i9J ~ ;fJJ fftlftj: FEED DRIVING MECHANISM 

Ff% #% ~ffl; Description 
No. Pars No. 

1 10012772 fJiH'tr21~ Needle Guard(Front) Eccentric 

2 10012162 ~JlJ(M5 X5) Screw(M5 X 5) 

3 10012769 !YHJHt~x Needle Guard(Rear) Lever 

4 10009115 ~J!fJ(M3. 5 X8) Screw(M3. 5 X 8) 

5 10012830 ~~~ Washer 
6 10012767 fi;J{jc!ft~x Needle Guard(Front) Lever 
7 10012763 ~J!fJ(M3. 5 X 12) Screw(M3. 5 X 12) 

8 10012403 .$!!!~ Bushing 
9 10012412 .$!!!:a' Bushing 

___ !Q___ !Q_Q~_7§_E_____ ~-tf..!t!\!!ffi_______________________ !i~~-~-l~ __ g.!!~si_~E.~.£12!L~-~1~~-~------------------------------------------
11 10012771 tf!l Pin 
12 10012773 ~J!fJ(M3.5X3) Screw(M3.5X3) 

13 10012736 !fHj!ftllli:M Needle Guard (Front) Holder 

14 10012738 
15 10012832 

16 10012829 

17 10012831 
18 10009187 

19 10012860 

~J!fJ(M3. 5 X6. 5) 
fl;){jft 
!fHj!ft 
~~$\W{iz:±j( 

~JlJ(M6X8) 

~ ~E:l: 1W fiz:±j( 

Screw(M3. 5 X 6. 5) 
Needle Guard(Rear) 
Needle Guard(Front) 

Feed Lift Block 
Screw(M6 X 8) 

Braces aboveleft set blocks 

---~9___ !9_Q9_IJ_©.\!._____ 3-f-~-~ai:t__________________________ ~~P:.£~~--£.2!!1.!29_1]~_1]!~--------------------------------------------------------
21 10012690 ~~!ltrm±* Feed Lift Block(Rear) 

22 10012864 ~~mm±* Feed Lift Block(Front) 

23 * ~fot~ Main Feed Dog 
24 10011733 ~JH (S M9/64" X40) Screw(SM9/64" X 40) 

25 * &i;IJ~;fj]~ Differential Feed Dog 

26 10012866 ~;fj]Jt,fftf!l.$!1! Shaft 
27 10012836 ~~~ Washer 
28 10012861 ~J!fJ(SM11/64"X40) Screw(SM11/64"X40) 

29 10011799 ~~E:!Wfiz::t.tz Braces left limit board 
30 10011794 ~JlJ(M4 X 10) Screw(M4X 10) -------- ----------------- -------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
31 10012737 ~;fj]Jt,ff Main Feed Bar Driving Connection 

32 10012766 .:f~ Felt 
33 10012735 ~;fjlr2J~~.§_ftj: Send cloth CAM components 
34 10012734 &i;IJJt,ff Differential Feed Bar Driving Connection 

35 10012770 .:f~ Felt 
36 10012692 &i;IJJt,fftf!l.$!1! Shaft 
37 10012833 ~J!fJ(SM11/64"X40) Screw(SM11/ 64"X40) 

38 10012645 &i;IJ~;fj].$!1! Shaft 
39 1001264 7 &i9JJt,fftf!j Pin 

___ 1Q___ !Q_Q9_~9_©~----- ~~1-~~-~-~-!}_._§________________ Qf} ___ lf.!!~----------------------------------------------------------------------
41 10008066 l'!E AA 1J 2. 5 X260 Oil line 
42 10012404 .$!!!:a' Bushing 

43 10012691 ~~~ Block circle 
44 10012014 ~J!fJ(M5 X4) Screw(M5 X4) 
45 10012693 ~~~ Block c ircle 
46 10012410 .$!!!~ Bushing 

47 10014372 ~ft~;fj].$!1! ~.§_ftj: Bending needle send cloth shaft assembly 
48 10012508 .$!!!:a' Bushing 

49 10012643 ~~~ Block circle 
___ qQ___ !Q_Q}_~.:!.Q§.._____ ll1!_'k________________________________ ~~!'_h_~I]jf ______________________________________________________________________ _ 

~Ji 
Number 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
2 ------------
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 

4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM 

41 

-30-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM 

Ff% #% ~ffl; Descript ion ~Ji 
No. Pars No. Number 

1 10012792 :til~.$!1!j!f;ff~ Fee d Lift Lever 1 

2 10012162 ~JlJ(M5 X5) Screw(M5 X 5) 7 
3 10012781 :til~.$!1!j!f;ff~~ Pin 1 

4 10003238 .f=l\1 Block circle 2 

5 10012789 :til~.$!1!j!f;ff Fee d Lift Conne cting Rod 1 
6 10009074 ~JlT(M4X 4) Screw (M4X 4) 1 

7 10012791 &70:ti!~6$t Fee d Eccentr ic 1 

8 10007371 .$!1!7lX Bear ing 2 
9 10012788 &70%!J!f;ff Feed Connecting Rod 1 

10 10012481 ~-~-f!~ff!fl ____________________ Pin 2 -------- ----------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------
11 10012783 &70%!J!f;ff{'Zj!f;ff Lever Link 1 
12 100127 78 ~JlT(M4X 4) Screw (M4X 4) 2 

13 10012779 &70%!J!f;ffffij!f;ff Lever Link 1 

14 100125 15 &70%!J!f;ff{'Zffij!f;ff~.$!1! Lever Link Pin 1 
15 10012790 &70.$!1!J!f;ff Feed Shaf t Lever 1 

16 10012793 ~JlT(M5 X 10) Screw(M5 X 10) 1 

17 100125 19 .f=l\1 Block circle 1 
18 10012518 &70%!~ Control Br acker 1 

19 10012521 & 70%! J!f;ff ~lHi'r±R Connecting Rod Guide 1 

20 10012486 ~-~-fit~~----------------------- ~~,j_~~E!?!L£.1~!.<:: ___________________________________________________________ 1 ----------------- ------------
21 100027 75 ~ Pin 1 

22 10012485 ~JlT(M5 X 9. 8) Scr ew(M5 X 9. 8) 1 

23 10014258 ~Jtt*'t~ Adjust ing Screw Bushing 1 
24 100 12517 ~Jilt Nut 1 

25 100 12484 & 70tl;&i)a] ~J;ff Adj usting Scr ew 1 

26 100 12482 ~~ Spring 1 
27 100 12520 ~JH Screw 2 

28 100 12333 &70%!*'1~ Contro l Lever Shaft Bushing 1 

29 10009187 ~JlJ (M6X8) Screw(M6 X 8) 1 
30 100 14443 ~M Oil Seal 1 -------- ----------------- -------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------
31 100 125 13 0%\1 0- Ring 1 

32 10009608 0% \1 0- Ring 1 
33 10010532 &70iJWT1~.$!1! Control Lever Shaft 1 

34 100 12487 ~~~ Washer 1 

35 10012483 & 70 i};ll11f>L;ff Feed Connecting Lever 1 
36 10010 111 ~~~ Washer 1 

37 100 10594 ~JlT(M4X 7. 5) Screw(M4X 7. 5) 1 

38 100 125 14 & 70 iJ;ll1J:tiZ ~_§_ ftj: Feed Graduation 1 
39 100 125 16 ~Jilt Nut 1 

40 100 11653 ~_1~1__ _______________________________ Washer 1 -------- ----------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------
41 10014441 ~JlJ (M4X6) Screw(M4X6) 1 
42 10010856 ~JH Screw 1 

43 100 10847 ~Jilt Nut 1 

44 10010861 ~~~ Washer 1 
45 100 12480 ~JlT(M4 X 12. 5) Screw(M4 X 12. 5) 2 

-------- ----------------- -------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

1 

-32-

LUBRICATING MECHANISM 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ililfflJ1ilftj: LUBRICATING MECHANISM 

Ff% #% 
No. Pars No. 

1 10010777 

2 10003280 

~ffl; 

j:J:l)!IXXJ 

-!§II 

Oil Filter Screen 

Block circle 

Description 

3 10012871 ;11J;j;jj; Oil Sight Gauge Oi 1 Receiver 

4 10012104 ~J !fJ(M10X7) Screw(M10X7) 

5 10014236 l)!M~MJHtJ: Oil Filter 

6 10003793 OWII 0-Ring 

7 20003647 l);t;11J~~ Oil Filter Cap 

8 10002959 ~J!fJ(M4 X 16) Screw(M4 X 16) 

9 10012105 _t;11J-11[ Oil Receiver 

___ !Q___ !Q_QQ_~?-~.1_____ ~:.!ISMi_~-~2---------------------- §_~!..~!S~!i_~-~L--------------------------------------------------------------
11 10011314 ~JH (M4X6) Screw(M4X6) 

12 10014238 t1lli' Oil Tube 

13 10007840 _t tg:jc~::>Jdll# Oil Pipe Unit 

14 10009471 ~!1-BJ Nut 

15 10007796 ;11Jif<P4X <P6X340 Oil Tube 

16 10011471 ;11Jg~ Oil Tube Clam 

17 10014235 i)ilc!J~~JHtJ: Non-return Valve Unit 

18 10007770 ;11J~ &'.§. ftj: Oil Pump 

19 10012095 "i t~~ Oil Tube Joint, One Way 

---~Q___ !Q_QJ_~J_Q}______ 1[_~1:;,----------------------------- 9..U-__ I.~E.~ __ L<2.LI].t_.Qn~-~~x _______________________________________________ _ 
21 10012102 ~J!fT(SM1/4"X40) Screw(SMl/4" X40) 

22 10012084 ~J!fJ(SM1/4" X 40) Screw(SMl/4" X40) 

23 10011307 .:tm Fe l t 

24 10023268 @];11Jif Suc tion Pipe 

25 10007795 ;11J g <P 3. 5 X <P 5 X <P 450 Oil Tube 

26 10012808 ;11Jg.J§:tJZ Oil Tube St ay 

27 10014441 ~J!fJ(M4 X 6) Scr ew(M4 X 6) 

28 10011460 @];11J tfj ;11Jg~JHtJ: Oil Nozzl e For Worm Gear 

29 10012 107 ~!1-BJ Nut 

---~Q___ !Q_Q}_~?_Q§______ ~-!t!O:.~~.@.'-f:!!:ft___________ ~-'.?!~!..-~~-~!_! __ Q}_!_~~!l:-~~-<2!.~!..-------------------------------------------
31 10007796 ;1lJ g <P 4 X <P 6 X <P 160 Oil Tube 

~Ji 
Number 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
3 
1 
2 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
8 
1 
1 

1 
5 
1 
4 
1 
1 

1 
1 
3 

1 
1 
1 ------------
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SUBMODEL EXCLUSIVE PARTS 

4 1 

-34-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~yrrJl!JgiitJL ~ m 14 
Ff% 14% ~ffl; 
No. Pars No. 

Description 

1 10012842 1§JJI ~Mll ftJ: Folder 

2 10011742 1§JJI ~ Y.:~ i)I;J !iHE:tR Folder Clamp 

3 10012723 ~JtT(M4X5) Screw(M4X5) 

4 10011744 ~J!fT(M6X5) Screw(M6 X 5) 

5 10012844 1§J:Il~Y.:~ Folder Support 

6 10012848 1§J:Il~Ji.:~}i:~ffitR Folder Disc 

7 10012073 ~JtT(M5X16) Screw(M5X16) 

8 10012847 1§J:Il~7~~ Roll edge reamer installation seat 
9 10012878 ~::fp;ff~ Tape Guide Holder 

SUBMODEL EXCLUSIVE PARTS 

~Ji 
Number 

1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 

2 

1 
1 

___ !Q___ !Q_Q!_!§_12______ ~:.!ISM~-~-W_____________________ §_~!..~!S~!~-~Dl _____________________________________________________________ _ 2 

11 100 115 44 tf!l Pin 
12 10009467 ~~tit Nut 

13 10011483 ~::fp;fftf!l:l!t~~ Tape Guide Adjusting Holder 

14 10012014 ~JtT(M5 X4) Screw(M5 X4) 

15 20003621 ~~atR Front Cover 

16 10002963 ~JtT(M4X 10) Screw(M4X 10) 

17 10012846 ~~atRllii 1ffi Front Plate Cover 
18 10014441 ~JtT(M4X6) Screw(M4X6) 

2 
2 

2 

4 
1 
2 

1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SEAMS COVRINC EXCLUSIVE PARTS 

4 

-36-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



fi~1f~iifflfl~iitn. ~ ffl1i:f: 
ff% 1i:f:% 
No. Pars No. 

1 10014426 
2 10014449 
3 10014425 
4 10014448 
5 10002975 

1;1'$ 

1¥~1fki'~]<i] 

fi~1f1L~J<il 

:ll:.1f1L~J<il 

:ll:.1fki'~J<il 
t~lT (M3 X 6) 

SEAMS COVRING SEWING MACHINE EXCLUSIVE PARTS 

Leading Right Block 
Leading Left Block 
Direction Right Black 
Direction Left Black 
Screw(M3 X 6) 

Description 
Number 

1 
1 

1 

1 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

~ , 

~4 17
19 

'[.1~6 ~ .J 

17 

/ 
\ / 
./ 

-38-

Urethane Stitch EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) 

33 34~ 
~ 

\ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Urethane Stitch EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) 

Description Ff% #% 
No. Pars No. 

1 20003621 ~~~:ttz Front Cover 
2 10012553 ~JrJ(M4X8) Screw(M4X8) 
3 10012568 ~:ttz seat 
4 10012560 }(~~ Installation seat 
5 10014474 ~JH(SM11/64"X40) Screw(SM11/64"X40) 
6 100144 75 f31!J:ttz Block cloth board 
7 10014455 ~!1-61: Nut 
8 10014458 ~JrJ(M4X 12) Screw(M4X 12) 
9 10014457 ;lfH:k:~ Slider seat 

___ !Q___ !Q_Q}_1!~_l_____ ~}.;!________________________________ ~_!J-_1!!' ________________________________________________________________________ _ 
11 10025049 1g gji:ttz ~JHtJ: Bag seam board groupware 
12 10011798 ~J!fJ(M4X 10) Screw(M4X 10) 
13 10014454 ~JrJ(M3. 5 X4) Screw(M3. 5 X 4) 
14 10012561 ffi]lJlif Short plunger 
15 10012566 ~jt Spring 
16 10012559 ffiJlJiifJE{fl:±* Short plunger orientation block 
17 10012752 ~JH(M4X 10) Screw(M4X 10) 
18 10012565 J!t~if Link rod 
19 10012014 ~JrJ(M5X4) Screw(M5X4) 

---~Q___ !Q_Q}_~§-~}______ ~-~--------------------------------- !~~-h!r ________________________________________________________________________ _ 
21 10012564 -l:ZJlJiifJE{.fl:±* Long plunger orientation block 
22 10012522 -l:ZJlJiif Long plunger 

23 10012558 .\'flcil~ Orientat i on block 
24 10012562 ~jt Spring 
25 10012567 t-311 Block circle 
26 10011802 ~JrJ(SM11/64" X 40) Screw(SMll/64" X 40) 
27 10012557 5:E {.fl:%! locator 
28 10012563 $]111~1HtJ: Right tight circles comp onents 

29 10014450 JlJlif~ Plunger head 

---~Q___ !Q_Q}_~§_Q~------ Jlf_¥k~----------------------------- !..c.?P--~-~~----------------------------------------------------------------------
31 100 14456 ]1Ji$t; Crown chakra 

32 10009653 t-311 Block c ircle 
33 10014453 ~J!fJ(M5X8 . 7) Screw(M5X8.7) 
34 10014476 ~JH Screw 
35 20003677 tJ=rrt~:ttz Oceangoing seat 
36 10012656 tp).';J:;fp$t;$!!! Of cloth axle 
37 10012650 tp).';J:;fp$t; Of cloth round 
38 100035 75 $!!!7lX Bearing 
39 10012658 ~J -61: Nut 

___ iQ___ !Q_QQ_i?_~§.._____ ~-~--------------------------------- !~~-~!!' ________________________________________________________________________ _ 
41 10003105 ~JH (M6X8) Screw(M6X 8) 

~Ji 
Number 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 

4 
1 
1 
2 

3 
1 

4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 ------------
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
3 

3 
6 

3 

2 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 15 
1~A 

17 

21 
2
} 

--~P--c;t24 
22 
26 

27 
----~ 

36 

- 40 -

Urethane Stitch EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) 

~ 22 19 
20 'l--0;_ 

21 / 7 

,~3 24 

,,'~----~ 

30 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~.ttt~ m +11ilftJ: <2) Urethane Stitch EXCLUSIVE PARTS (2) 

Ff% #% ~ffl; 
No. Pars No. 

Description 

1 10011315 

2 10012704 

~jj }l!t~ 

~JH (M6 X 57) 

Oil Resrvoir Rubber Cushion 

Screw(M6 X 57) 

3 10012701 

4 10003077 

5 10002994 
6 10011309 

7 10008323 

~~~ 
~~~ 
~J£1; 

f3ittliZ 
~JH 

Washer 

Washer 

Nut 
Prevent Chain Plate 

Screw 

8 20003667 '§ltJZ~jjtpJl Belt Cover 

9 20003680 lltri:11'!J$(;5[J!-E Front cloth wheel bearings 
___ !Q___ !Q_QQ_~7-~Q_____ ~:.!ISM~-~-~2)_____________________ §_~!..~!S~!~-~-~21 _____________________________________________________________ _ 

11 10004936 ~~~ Washer 
12 20001519 1ltr i1 ;fp $(;~.§_ # Front cloth wheelset pieces 

13 10012602 lltr$2.1!-EtliZ Front seat 

14 10012605 ~J£1; Nut 
15 10025874 $!!!if: Bearing 

16 10012604 lltri11'!l$2 Front cloth round 

17 10003277 ;!311 Block circle 
18 10012655 lltr$2$!1! Former axle 

19 20001526 lltr$2;':k:~~i: Front wheel clamping device 

---~Q___ !Q_QJ_~§_Q_l_____ ~-~Ji:!t~!_______________________ f..~£I].:L!!?_t!.~-L~J--~!:!AI]!f __ ~1_<2~-~------------------------------------------
21 10012652 ~~~ Washer 

22 10012657 ~J £1; Nut 

23 10012649 ;':k:~'f.;ffi Clamping handle 

24 10012014 ~JlJ(M5 X4) Screw(M5 X 4) 

25 20001527 )§' i1 ;fp $(;~.§_ # After cloth whe el set pieces 

26 10012648 J§'J1;fp$(;5[~ Aft er stent cloth round 

27 10009008 ~JtT(M6X 16) Screw(M6X 16) 

28 10012603 J§' $(;.1!-EtJZ Rear seat 

29 10012653 J§' $(;;':1(:~±;k: Rear clamping b lock 

---~9___ ~Q_QQ_!§_~!!._____ ~Q_¥k~!.l!~----------------------- Y.E£1]!_!\:I_t:.~_! __ ~~~!~n_t:.~--~-~~-~------------------------------------------
31 10012711 t~-1f Connec t stem 

32 10012700 !i'f! JEJ!-E Fixed block 
33 10012712 ~JH Screw 

34 10003181 ~JH Screw 

35 10013939 1*W--1f~Jj_ ftj: Joystick components 
36 10008323 ~JH Screw 

~Ji 
Number 

4 
4 
8 

4 
7 
1 

7 
1 
1 
3 
6 

1 

1 
3 
6 

3 
3 
3 

1 
1 
2 

2 

4 
4 

1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 ------------
1 
2 
2 

4 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-42-

4 

2 

2 

5 

SUPPORTING BOARD 

3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



xjj:ttz 
Ff% #% ~ffl; Description 
No. Pars No. 

1 10011312 ~ JEtiZ jff't'&tt Nut 
2 100092 72 ~~~ Washer 
3 20003666 ~JEttz Instead Plate 
4 10006282 ~~~ Washer 
5 100092 73 ~~~ Washer 
6 10011361 ~~H (M8 X 50) Screw(M8X50) 
7 10011315 ~jj }l!t~ Oil Resrvoir Rubber Cushion 

8 10011359 '§ltJZ~jj r£~ Washer 
9 10011306 ~JtT(M5 X 7) Screw(M5 X 7) 

SUPPORTING BOARD 

~Ji 
Number 

4 
16 
2 

4 
4 
4 

4 

___ !Q___ !Q_Q}_!~_Q9.,_____ 1§_~1!1----------------------------- f-~~-Y!I]_!_.f~_<,!i_I] _ _P-_l~!~-----------------------------------------------------

4 
4 

1 
11 10003101 ~~H (M5 X 8) Screw(M5 X 8) 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10 

29 

&\ 
24 14 

I 

14-0 

.·· 

2-€) 

15 

17~ 
16~ 
17-$ 

18--® 

-44-

THEAD STAND 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



THEAD STAND 

ff% 14% 1;1'$ Description ~:a 
No. Pars No. Number 

1 10004956 liJ&i'&~$14 Thread Stand 
2 10004282 i'&;~_tff~:i: Column Cop 1 
3 10004293 i'&;~_tfj~ Column Pipe 1 
4 10004335 t'fd~~ Thread Guide Holder 1 
5 1000293 7 t~lT (M4 X 25) Screw (M4 X 25) 1 
6 10005297 t~£3: Nut 2 
7 10002958 tMT (M4X 12) Screw (M4 X 12) 1 
8 10004346 rli'&ffY.:;ff Thread Guide Arm 1 
9 10004334 rli'&ffY.:tt Thread Guide Holder 1 

10 10002851 !~Jl_~~.?..?S_~) ______________________ §_~!-~!~M~-~§l _______________________________________________________________ 2 -------- ------------------ ------------
11 10006076 rli'&ff Thread Guide 1 
12 10004286 ff~~ Column Pipe Connector 1 
13 10003301 tMT (M5X 14) Screw (M5 X 14) 4 
14 10002953 t~£3: Nut 11 
15 10004291 i'&~Tff~ Column Pipe 1 
16 10004295 mil Washer 1 
17 10004290 re111 Washer 2 
18 10002985 t~£3: Nut 1 
19 10006345 _tttr&;~ Thread Hanger 1 
20 10004289 rli'&~ !..~!-~~~--~.!!.~E.~--~-~p_t:; _______________________________________________________ 5 -------- ------------------ -------------------------------------- ------------
21 10004285 rli'&~:i: Thread Guide Bushing 5 
22 10003022 mil Wash er 4 
23 10004298 _tttr&;~ Thread Hanger 1 
24 1000635 1 Trli'&~ Thread Hanger 1 
25 10003312 tMT (M5 X30) Scr ew(M5X30) 2 
26 10004288 i'&~ Spool Pin 5 
27 1000428 7 i'& R3: ~.H-'1-lE * Spoo l Cushion 5 
28 10004281 r&:m~re Spool Mat 5 
29 10004299 i'&RB: Spoo l Seat Disc 5 
30 10004284 Trli'&~ !..~!-~~~--!i~~.f~!.. _____________________________________________________________ 1 -------- ------------------ -------------------------------------- ------------

-------- ------------------ -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------

-------- ------------------ -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ATTACHMENT BOX 

5 

24 

25 

26 

-46-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ATTACHMENT BOX 

Ff% #% ~ffl; Descript ion ~Ji 
No. Pars No. Number 

1 10011311 -ffl* "l Machine Cover 1 

2 10004882 illl ~ ' '31" Jerri can 1 
3 20001784 1H Fil:illh§.# Oil er 1 

4 10008932 ~4 Funnel 1 

5 10011155 liUilmt HP Oiler 1 
6 10014185 1&~6# Spanner(6#) 1 

7 10014122 1&~7# Spanner (7#) 1 

8 10014186 1&~8# Spanner (8#) 1 
9 10009684 r*li\m:J-&~ 1. 5# Hexagonal Wrench (l. 5#) 1 

10 10009683 ~is..~-~2:~-~-------------------- !!.~!~~.!!~LJYr_~9..~hS~-~2---------------------------------------------------- 1 -------- ----------------- ------------
11 10009686 r*li\m:J-&~2. 5# Hexagonal Wrench (2 . 5#) 1 
12 10009685 r*li\m:J-&~3# Hexagonal Wrench (3 #) 1 

13 10009687 r*l i\m:J-&~4# Hexagonal Wr ench (4#) 1 

14 10009689 r*li\m :J-&~5# Hexagonal Wrench (5 #) 1 
15 10009688 r*li\m:J-&~6# Hexagonal Wrench (6#) 1 

16 10009270 r*li\m7fJJ Hexagonal Screwdriver 1 

17 10014159 Jf D7fJJ Screwdriver 1 
18 10013982 Jf D7f]J Screwdriver 1 

19 10004247 t!fHil ftJ: Thread Tweezers 1 

20 10011360 ~_rg_fi~-------------------------- Chain 1 -------- ----------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------
21 10014203 tl!'t; Hook 2 

22 10014236 i'lti11l~~_§_ ftj: Oil Filter 1 

23 10005897 iJtB)l ~ Explain Book 1 
24 UY128GBS11# tMt Needl e 10 

25 100 12310 &:m"l Beef Cover 1 

26 100 12685 ~JH Screw(M4X47) 3 
27 100 12838 ~;fp:t}Z 1 Plate 1 1 

28 100 12840 ~;fp:t}Z2 Pl ate 2 1 

29 10012807 ~;fp:t)Z[E:t)Z Pl ate 1 
30 10009 104 9J!l:.!I.s~~-~-~:-~L _________________ ?_~E.~~s~~-~-~:-~L ___________________________________________________________ 2 -------- ----------------- ------------

-------- ----------------- -------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------

-------- ----------------- -------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BOX 

i 

I 
I I : ! 

'"" I / ./ 
·- , .. ____ I -- .. /~ 
~; ......... 

- 48-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~;flf BOX 

ff% 14% 1;1'$ Description ~:a 
No. Pars No. Number 

1 10011308 li1H4:M;: Attachment Box 1 
2 10004565 :tll.:;k_L:&t?I. Plastic Foam 1 
3 10005976 ~t?l.i* Plastic Foam 1 
4 10011485 :tll:;k~ Foam Mat 1 
5 10004575 rJ;JH Under Lay 1 
6 10008385 :tll:;k;flf Carton 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	ZJ-W122-C1 零件手册-1
	ZJ-W122-C1 零件手册.pdf
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_01
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_14
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_15
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_16
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_17
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_18
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_19
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_20
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_21
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_22
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_23
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_24
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_25
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_26
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_27
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_28
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_29
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_30
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_31
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_32
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_33
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_34
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_35
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_36
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_37
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_38
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_39
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_40
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_41
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_42
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_43
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_44
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_45
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_46
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_47
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_48
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_49
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_50
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_51
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_52
	ZJ-W122-C1_页面_53




